## GOVERNMENT OF NCT OFDELHI REVENUE DEPARTMENT Divisional Commissioner Office(General Administration Branch) 5 Sham Nath Marg Delhi-54

F.1(101)/GA/HQ/DC/2018/1626

Dated:-27/09/2024

To

The Deputy Secretary, (GAD) GAD (Coordination Branch) Delhi Secretariat, I.P. Estate, Delhi-110002

Sub: Regarding deployment of District Magistrate (North-West) and Five SDMs for protocol duties at Raj Niwas on Sunday, 29th Sept. 2024 at 05:30 pm at Raj Niwas, Delhi.

Sir/Madam,

With reference to your letter dated 27.09.2024, on the above cited subject, I am directed to inform that the DM (North-West) alongwith following SDMs are deployed for protocol duties for the Swearing-in-Ceremony of Hon'ble Mr. Justice Manmohan as Chief Justice of Delhi High Court to be held on Sunday, 29<sup>th</sup> Sept. 2024 at 05:30 pm at Raj Niwas, Delhi.:-

Sr. No.	Name and Designation of the Officer	Contact No.
1.	Sh. Rajeev Kumar Sinha, SDM (Model Town), Distt. North	9810880942
2.	Sh. Mani Bhushan Malhotra, SDM (Civil Line) Distt. Central	9718971739
3.	Sh. M. Bharani, SDM (Saraswati Vihar) DIstt. North-West	8300011196
	Sh. Kshitish Kumar, SDM (Shahdara), Distt. Shahdara	9868339834
5.	Sh. Asheesh Kumar, SDM (Rajouri Garden) Distt. West	7599770777

Further ,the following Sub Divisional Magistrates are deputed for reserve duty:-

Sr. No.	Name and Designation of the Officer	Contact No.
	Sh. Sanjay Kumar Ambasta, SDM (Mayur Vihar), Distt. East	9205290766
2.	Sh. Manish Chandra Verma, SDM (Rohini), Distt. North-West	9999696774

This issues with the prior approval of the Secretary -(Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner.

Yours faithfully

SDM-IV (HQ)

Dated:-27/09/2024

F.1(101)/GA/HQ/DC/2018/1626

Copy forwarded to:

- 1. DM (North West) Revenue Department.
- All DMs concerned Revenue Department.
- 3 SDMs concerned Revenue Department with the request to report for duty at 4:30 PM sharp at Raj Niwas Delhi on 29.09.2024.
- 4 PA to Secretary (Revenue)-cum-Divisional Commissioner
- 5/ Sr. System Analyst, Revenue Department with the request to upload the letter on Revenue Department's website.
- Guard file.

SDM-IV (HQ)